





Gavin Newsom, Governor

CALIFORNIA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Meetings of the California Workforce Development Board (CWDB) are open to the public except when specifically noticed otherwise in accordance with the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act. The board may take action regarding any item listed on the agenda unless listed as information only. Times are approximate and subject to change. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum. This meeting may be canceled without notice.

All meeting agendas are posted to the CWDB website ten (10) days prior to the meeting, and a full packet with additional details regarding the scheduled agenda items will be available at any physical meeting locations, and at least 24 hours prior to the meeting on the CWDB website meeting page at: <u>https://cwdb.ca.gov/meetings/</u>.

Public Viewing and Comments

The public is welcome to comment on any agenda item. Here are several ways the public may participate in our meetings.

- The meetings will be live-streamed for public viewing on the CWDB YouTube channel at: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC8j2IMLyol-6ifdLHGTXLiQ.</u> Comments can be posted on the platform and should identify the agenda item being addressed and be submitted prior to or during the discussion of that agenda item.
- 2. The public may attend the meeting in person and provide comments or questions at the following locations:
 - a. **Sacramento:** California Workforce Development Board, 800 Capitol Mall, Conference Room, Sacramento, CA 95814.
 - b. Bay Area: 7677 Oakport St., Suite 350, Oakland, CA 94621
 - c. **Southern California:** 5301 Whittier Blvd., 2nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90022
- Email your comment or question to <u>BoardPublicComment@cwdb.ca.gov</u>. Emailed comments should be submitted by 8:00 a.m. on the meeting date. In the subject line, please identify the agenda item being addressed.

The public will be allowed to comment or ask questions during the appropriate public comment periods of the meeting if they attend in person. Public comments timely received from email or the CWDB YouTube channel will be read aloud during the public comment period for the agenda item specified. Failure to submit a timely comment or identify the agenda item being addressed may prevent your comment from being read at the meeting.

Any and all written comments provided to the CWDB, including the commentator's identity and contact information, and all contents of emails, will be available to the public in compliance with the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act, Government Code section 11125.1 and the California Public Records Act (Division 10 (commencing with <u>Section 7920.000</u>) of Title 1).

Accommodations

Individuals who require accommodations for their disabilities (including interpreters, sign language translation, alternate document formats, or other auxiliary aids) are requested to contact the California Workforce Development Board staff at (916) 657-1440 at least five business days prior to the meeting in order to ensure the availability of the requested accommodation. Please visit the California Workforce Development Board workforce Development Board information.

Contact Person

If you have any questions concerning the agenda, you may contact:

California Workforce Development Board 800 Capitol Mall, Suite 1022 Sacramento CA 95814 T: 916-657-1440 BoardPublicComment@cwdb.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

1. Welcome and Opening Remarks

2. Action Items

- a. Roll Call
- b. Approve October 11, 2023, meeting summary

PUBLIC COMMENT

3. Updates and Discussion

- a. Labor Agency Update
- b. Budget Update
- c. Legislative Update
- d. State Plan Update
- e. Full Board Briefing Items
 - Local & Regional Plan (Humboldt County)
 - Local Area Subsequent Designation and Local Board Recertification

PUBLIC COMMENT

4. Other Business

- 5. General Public Comments
- 6. Final Roll Call

Adjourn